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Adena Environmental Consultants Jacob Spuck jacobspuck@gmail.com 814‐657‐2006
AECOM http://www.aecom‐burlington.com/ Liz LaVigne Senior Geoarchaeologist liz.lavigne@aecom.com 609‐386‐5444
Allegheny Archaeology Research http://www.alleghenyarchaeologyresearch.org/ Andrew J. Myers 36fo65@gmail.com 814‐648‐2886
Allegheny GeoQuest LLC http://www.alleghenygeoquest.com Allen G. Quinn Senior Project Archaeologist allengquinn@alleghenygeoquest.com 814‐602‐7876
Allegheny GeoQuest LLC Https://alleghenygeoquest.com Dr Mark J Sakino MD Senior Partner/owner mjsakino@alleghenygeoquest.com 412‐676‐5164
Apogee Environmental & Archaeological, Inc. https://www.apogee‐environmental.com/ Chris Swisher Principal Investigator chris@apogee‐environmental.com 304‐642‐7940

Christine Davis Consultants http://christinedavisconsultants.com Christine E. Davis M.A. R.P.A. President chris@chrisdavis.net 412‐826‐0443

G. J. Mount Gregory J Mount PhD gregmount@gmail.com 973‐714‐7013
GAI Consultants, Inc. http://www.gaiconsultants.com Dana B. Cress Senior Architectural Historian D.Cress@gaiconsultants.com 412‐399‐5165

GAI Consultants, Inc. http://www.gaiconsultants.com Benjamin Resnick
Cultural Resources Group 
Manager

b.resnick@gaiconsultants.com 412‐399‐5105

Geoarcheology Research Associates http://gra‐geoarch.com/ Kevin Wiley Senior Archaeologist kevin.wiley@gra‐geoarch.com 347‐422‐0430

Gray & Pape, Inc. (RI) https://www.graypape.com/ Nathan Scholl
Principle Investigator ‐ 
Archaeology/Geoarcheologist

nscholl@graypape.com 401‐273‐9000

Historic Archaeological Research http://www.har‐indy.com James G. Foradas Ph.D. Sr. Principal Investigator jforadas@har‐indy.com 812‐919‐4122
Horizon Reaearch Consultants Inc. https://www.horizoncrm.com Kenneth M Botham Vice President knbotham@gmail.com 304‐906‐7076

IUP Archaeological Services Center http://www.iup.edu/archaeological/ William J Chadwick Director wchadwic@iup.edu 724‐357‐2659

Jacobs http://www.jacobs.com Amy Favret M.A., RPA Senior Archaeologist amy.favret@jacobs.com 513‐595‐5642

K2 Consulting Services, LLC Marcia M Kodlick President mkodlick@lotusenvironmental.com 717‐433‐4784
Margaret Sams Consulting Margaret Sams margaretsams@gmail.com
Matapeake Soil and Environmental Consultants http://www.matapeakesoil.com John S. Wah PhD Soil Scientist matapeake.soil@gmail.com 240‐604‐6639
Navarro & Wright Consulting Engineers, Inc. http://www.navarrowright.com Deborah D. Foust P.G. Vice President dfoust@navarrowright.com 717‐441‐2216
Nearview, LLC http://www.nearview.net Stefan Claesson Ph.D. Principal stefan@nearview.net 207‐200‐7879

Ohio Valley Archaeology, Inc. http://www.ovaigroup.com Jarrod Burks PhD, RPA 2875888
Archaeologist and Principal 
Investigator

jburks@ovaigroup.com 614‐436‐6926

Quarternary Geological and Environmental Consu I rants, inc Frank J Vento PhD Dr. Frank J. Vento, PG001831‐G drfjvento@gmail.com 814‐449‐1446

Quemahoning LLC Brian L. Fritz Principal Investigator brian@quemahoning.com 724‐654‐2744

Raba Kistner Environmental https://www.rkci.com/ Julisa Melendez M.A., R.P.A.
Principal Investigator ‐ Senior 
Archaeologist

jmelendez@rkci.com 814‐232‐0910

RETTEW Associates, Inc. http://www.rettew.com/ Paula Miller Cultural Resources Manager paula.miller@rettew.com 717‐205‐2218
Rue Environmental LLC http://www.rueenv.com David J. Rue Ph.D. President davidrue@rueenv.com 814‐237‐1076
S&ME, Inc. http://www.smeinc.com/ Frank Carvino Archaeologist fcarvino@smeinc.com 614‐793‐2226

Skelly and Loy, Inc. http://skellyloy.com/ Barbara J. Gundy PhD RPA Vice President Cultural Resources bgundy@skellyloy.com 412‐828‐1412

SWCA Environmental Consultants https://www.swca.com/ Jonathan R Libbon Principal Investigator jlibbon@swca.com 412‐839‐1001

Tetra Tech Inc. http://www.tetratech.com/ James T. Marine
Cultural Resources Department 
Manager

James.marine@tetratech.com 484‐680‐9997

The Markosky Engineering Group, Inc. http://www.markosky.com Ryan A. Rowles
Cultural Resources Department 
Manager

rrowles@markosky.com 724‐238‐4138

The Markosky Engineering Group, Inc. https://www.markosky.com/ Frank J. Vento Ph.D.
Geoarchaeologist / 
Geomorphologist

kfritz@markosky.com 724‐238‐4138

The Ottery Group http://www.otterygroup.com Tom Bodor Vice President tom.bodor@otterygroup.com 301‐946‐0219


